
Short and Middle Distance Series #2, 2016 

Thank you to the volunteers that made today’s race possible:  

Finish line: Donna Baker, Laurette Lubbers, Akane Goode and Maddi Goldberg.  
Water stop at the Palm Cove Jetty: Peter Wallace  
Set up and marshalling: Larry and Tom Brading 
Shopping: Marcelle Kersenboom 0412713343 
 

Thank you to Studio Pilates for providing 5 gift vouchers for today’s race. Thank you also to FNQ 

Podiatry & Orthotics for providing discount flyers to all the runners and volunteers. 

Congratulations to the runners who completed both events. 

Overall position 
in series 

Name   
Time for Race #1 

28 Aug 2016 
Time for Race #2 

25 Sept 2016 
Overall 

time 

1 Matthew Coxon 0:51:32 48.25 1.39.57 

2 Garry Craven 0:55:01 57.46 1.52.47 

3 Steve  Comport 0:58:26 1.04.41 2.03.07 

            

1 Lyn Haltiner 0:56:01 55.43 1.51.44 

2 Chrissy Warman 0:56:44 55.45 1.52.29 

3 Catherine Coller 0:58:30 55.51 1.54.21 

4 Faith Atkins 0:57:49 56.58 1.54.47 

5 Diane Batty 1:00:35 54.17 1.54.52 

6 Leah Waller 0:59:45 57.09 1.56.54 

7 Mandy Doyle 1:01:48 59.54 2.00.42 

8 Lynda Ackroyd 1:01:44 1.00.12 2.01.56 

9 Leith Wallace 1:20:07 1.19.45 2.21.52 

10 Olivia Macri 1:24:32 1.24.12 2.48.44 

 

Results for Race #2 of 2 in the Short and Middle Distance Series #2. 

Overall placing Name   Time Category Category placing 

1 Matthew Coxon 48.25 M 30-39 1st male 

2 Diane Batty 54.17 F 50-59 1 

3 Lyn Haltiner 55.43 F 50-59 2 

4 Chrissy Warman 55.45 F 40-49 1 

5 Catherine Coller 55.51 F 50-59 3 

6 Faith Atkins 56.58 F 50-59 4 

7 Leah Waller 57.09 F 40-49 2 

8 Garry Craven 57.46 M 60-69 2nd male 

9 Mandy Doyle 59.54 F 50-59 5 

10 Lynda Ackroyd 1.00.12 F 30-39 1 

11 Hedy Verhulst 1.01.35 F 40-49 3 

12 Steve  Comport 1.04.41 M 50-59 3rd male 

13 Leith Wallace 1.19.45 F 60-69 1 

14 Olivia Macri 1.24.12 F 40-49 4 

 

5km 

Overall Name   Time 

1 Quinella Dagan 27.14 

2 Josie O'Shae 36.58 

 

3km 

Overall Name  Time 

1 Leah Goode 14.58 

2 Brandon Goode 16.36 



 


